
Appendix 2 – CL37-2021 – Cemetery Service Fees and Charges Bylaw Update 

 

Proposed Fee Schedule Comparison Chart 

 

Service Current Fee Proposed 

 

Interment Rights  

Traditional Grave $1,315.00 $1,315.00 

Cremation Lot $810.00 $810.00 

Columbarium Niche   Rows ABCJKL – 
$2,305.00 
Rows DEFMNP – 
$2,040.00 
Rows GHQR – 
$1,760.00 

From $1,760.00 to 
$2,305.00 (Text 
change only, prices 
remain same for 
lower, middle and 
upper levels) 

 

Interment Charges 

Adult Burial (Casket) $823.00 $823.00 

Infant/Child (Casket) $398.00 $398.00 

Cremation Burial $557.00 $557.00 

Cremation Niche $345.00 $345.00 

Two interments in same niche at 
same time 

$504.00 $504.00 

Two cremation interments in same 
grave at same time  

$823.00 $823.00 

Two interments in same grave at 
same time (casket & cremation) 

$1,035.00 $1,035.00 

Disinterment Burial (Casket) $1,225.00 $1,225.00 

Disinterment Burial (Cremation) $1,225.00 $457.00 

Disinterment Niche $345.00 $345.00 

 

Additional Charges 

Saturday Interment (Casket) $395.00 $395.00 

Saturday Interment (Cremation) $315.00 $315.00 

Weekdays after 4pm (Casket) $395.00 $395.00 

Weekdays after 4pm (Cremation) $315.00 $315.00 

Winter Interment n/a $300.00 

No Vault Setup $250.00 Remove 

Mausoleum Storage $150.00 Remove 

Cleaning Stone (per stone) $60.00 $60.00 

Raising Stone (per stone) $30.00 $30.00 



Monuments/Markers/Foundations 

Monument Foundation per. cu. ft. $24.00 Remove  

Monument Foundation – minimum 
charge 

$292.00 Remove 

Flat Marker Foundation (up to 173 sq 
ft) – installation fee 

$30.00 $30.00 

Flat Marker Foundation (over 173 sq. 
in) 

$212.00 $212.00 

Staking Fee None $110.00 

 

Care and Maintenance Contribution (monuments/markers/graves) 

Pre 1955 Graves (no C&M was 
charged) per grave 

$300.00 $300.00 

Flat Markers exceeding 173 sq inches 
surface area 

$50.00 $100.00 

Monuments measuring up to 4 feet $100.00 $200.00 

Monuments measuring more than 4 
feet 

$200.00 $400.00 

 

Flower Beds 

Initial Annual Bed $210.00 $210.00 

Renewed Annual Bed $158.00 $158.00 

5-Year Flower Bed $683.00 $683.00 

 

Other Fees 

Transfer Fee (transfer of interment 
rights) 

$82.00 $82.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 


